With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to state that in pursuance 

of Govt, order under Memo No. EDN(LC)52/2005/477/55 dated 09/08/2005 issued on 

the decision of the Cabinet Meeting held on 24/02/2005 for regularisation of services of 

2776 (Two thousand seven hundred seventy six) Nos. of LP/ME/MEM/HS/HSS teachers 

of the state, who were appointed in excess of posts during the period 01/03/1991 to 

30/11/96 and which were enquired into by the One Man Enquiry Committee headed by 

Sri S. Monohoran IAS and subsequently by Task Force/District Level Screening